

Amend CSHB 2384 (house committee printing) as follows:

(1) On page 15, lines 20 and 21, strike "or the Judicial Retirement System of Texas Plan Two" and substitute ", the Judicial Retirement System of Texas Plan Two, or the Employees Retirement System of Texas as a member of the elected class".

(2) On page 16, lines 5 and 6, strike "or the Judicial Retirement System of Texas Plan Two" and substitute ", the Judicial Retirement System of Texas Plan Two, or the Employees Retirement System of Texas as a member of the elected class".

(3) On page 16, lines 17 and 18, strike "or the Judicial Retirement System of Texas Plan Two" and substitute ", the Judicial Retirement System of Texas Plan Two, or the Employees Retirement System of Texas as a member of the elected class".

(4) On page 18, line 10, strike "or".

(5) On page 18, line 15, between "Section 838.102" and the underlined period, insert the following:

; or

(3) Employees Retirement System of Texas as a member of the elected class under Section 813.201 or 813.402 for each month of service in which the member held a position described by Section 812.002(a), including service credit established under either section that was previously canceled but reestablished under Section 813.102